

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 4-6-2023 2023 T.H. 803 HIGH MEADOW CT. CUL-DE-SAC CONCRETE REPLACEMENT PROJECT SHARON TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PERRIN ASPHALT 525 Dan St. Akron, Ohio 44310		DENES CONCRETE 47599 S.R. 18 Wellington, Ohio 44090	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
1	201	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	
2	202	1	Lump	Remove/Reset Ex. Signs,Mailboxes,Temp. Boxes, Rocks & Landscaping	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$660.00	\$ 660.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
3	202	880	S.Y.	Saw cut/Removal/Disposal Existing Concrete Pavement & Underdrains	\$16.00	\$14,080.00	\$13.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$15.00	\$ 13,200.00	
4	203	1	Lump	Excavation/Embankment Construction – Cut/Fill	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
5	203	300	C.Y.	(Optional) Excavation of Unsuitable Subgrade (9" Max. Depth)	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$36.75	\$ 11,025.00	\$15.00	\$ 4,500.00	
6	204	880	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction & Proof Roll	\$2.00	\$1,760.00	\$0.75	\$ 660.00	\$3.00	\$ 2,640.00	
7	703	175	Ton	(Optional) 6" Deep Limestone No.1 & 2 for Unsuitable Subgrade	\$45.00	\$7,875.00	\$45.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$50.00	\$ 8,750.00	
8	703	140	Ton	(Optional) 3" Deep No. 304 Crushed Limestone for Unsuitable Subgrade	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$41.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$50.00	\$ 7,000.00	
9	605	250	L.F.	Install 4" Perforated Underdrain Pipe including Fittings (per plan)	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$14.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,750.00	
10	452	880	S.Y.	8" Class "Medina C 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Conc. Pavt. Incl. Saw Cutting(per plan)	\$100.00	\$88,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$85.00	\$ 74,800.00	
11	653	10.00	C.Y.	Premium Sifted Topsoil 3" Minimum Thickness	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$145.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$75.00	\$ 750.00	
12	659	320.00	S.Y.	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,600.00	
13	623	1	Lump	Construction Staking	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
14	614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
TOTAL						\$139,555.00		\$119,870.00		\$128,491.00	

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 4-6-2023 2023 T.H. 803 HIGH MEADOW CT. CUL-DE-SAC CONCRETE REPLACEMENT PROJECT SHARON TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		LEACH EXCAVATING. LLC 7304 Glenside Ln Olmstead Twp, Ohio 44310		SET IN STONE CONTRACTING, LLC. 2350 Pearl Road Medina, Ohio 44256		TRI MOR CORPORATION 8560 N. Boyle Parkway Twinsburg, Ohio 44087	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
1	201	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
2	202	1	Lump	Remove/Reset Ex. Signs,Mailboxes,Temp. Boxes, Rocks & Landscaping	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
3	202	880	S.Y.	Saw cut/Removal/Disposal Existing Concrete Pavement & Underdrains	\$9.00	\$7,920.00	\$18.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$20.00	\$ 17,600.00	
4	203	1	Lump	Excavation/Embankment Construction – Cut/Fill	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
5	203	300	C.Y.	(Optional) Excavation of Unsuitable Subgrade (9" Max. Depth)	\$38.00	\$11,400.00	\$15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$60.00	\$ 18,000.00	
6	204	880	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction & Proof Roll	\$6.50	\$5,720.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$1.50	\$ 1,320.00	
7	703	175	Ton	(Optional) 6" Deep Limestone No.1 & 2 for Unsuitable Subgrade	\$40.75	\$7,131.25	\$45.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$50.00	\$ 8,750.00	
8	703	140	Ton	(Optional) 3" Deep No. 304 Crushed Limestone for Unsuitable Subgrade	\$40.75	\$5,705.00	\$40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$40.00	\$ 5,600.00	
9	605	250	L.F.	Install 4" Perforated Underdrain Pipe including Fittings (per plan)	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$17.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$19.00	\$ 4,750.00	
10	452	880	S.Y.	8" Class "Medina C 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Conc. Pavt. Incl. Saw Cutting(per plan)	\$90.00	\$79,200.00	\$90.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$98.00	\$ 86,240.00	
11	653	10.00	C.Y.	Premium Sifted Topsoil 3" Minimum Thickness	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$35.00	\$ 350.00	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	
12	659	320.00	S.Y.	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$1.00	\$ 320.00	\$3.00	\$ 960.00	
13	623	1	Lump	Construction Staking	\$1,364.75	\$1,364.75	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
14	614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
TOTAL						\$132,002.00		\$140,645.00		\$158,220.00	